

BMI Federal Credit Union 6165 Emerald Parkway Dublin, Ohio 43016

BMI Federal Credit Union is a member-owned, not-for-profit financial cooperative that is open to everyone who lives, works, worships or attends school in Franklin, Licking, Fairfield, Pickaway, Madison, Union, Delaware or Morrow County. BMI FCU's mission is simple-to improve the financial lives of our members and the community we serve. BMI FCU has five locations in central Ohio, as well as shared branching locations nationwide.

Making a positive difference in the lives of our members and the community we serve is a core value of BMI Federal Credit Union. The credit union has implemented a variety of programs designed to increase its visibility and ongoing support of the community we serve. For example, our award-winning Money Management program provides free financial education workshops and Certified Financial Counselors that aim to inform and educate our members and the community on a variety of financial topics.

We also show our support by sponsoring local events, encouraging our employees to volunteer their time, and raising money to benefit a variety of community-based organizations. In 2015, BMI FCU contributed more than \$68,000 to over 30 different charitable organizations.

To that end, we love seeing our mission of improving the financial lives of our members and the communities we serve come to fruition. We were honored to be recognized as a *ThisWeek Community News* Readers' Choice award winner for "Favorite Credit Union" for the fourth year in a row and "Favorite Mortgage Lender" for the third consecutive year. For the second time, BMI FCU was recognized as the second-place "Favorite Financial Planner".

As a workplace, we are pleased to have been named one of the top 10 Best Employers in Ohio seven years in a row. The award, given by the Ohio SHRM State Council and Best Companies Group, honors the best places of employment based on employee surveys and evaluations of company policies, practices, philosophy and demographics.

We are proud of these significant achievements, and believe they tangibly demonstrate the positive impact BMI FCU® has on its members and our commitment to improving the financial lives of those in our community. For additional information, visit <u>www.bmifcu.org</u>.